

2/25/2021

1

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	21-0645	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment to Child Support Grant
Туре:	Grant Award A	mendment		Status:	Approved
File created:	12/18/2020			In control:	Board of Commissioners
On agenda:	2/25/2021			Final action:	2/25/2021
Title:	PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT				
	Department: Clerk of the Circuit Court				
	Grantee: Clerk of the Circuit Court				
	<ul> <li>Grantor: Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services</li> <li>Request: Authorization to Amend.</li> <li>Purpose: The purpose of this amendment is to provide a one-time payment, up to \$250,000, for Clerk of the Circuit Court for reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services incurred by for replacing the Clerk's Office current payment processing system, known as TKIDS.</li> <li>Supplemental Grant Amount: \$250,000.00</li> <li>Grant Period: 7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021</li> <li>Extension Period: N/A</li> <li>Fiscal Impact: \$250,000</li> <li>Accounts: 11900.1335.53795.540137 - \$90,000.00 / 11900.1335.53796.540137 - \$90,000.00 / 11900.1335.53796.540137 - \$165,000.00</li> <li>Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 5/21/2020</li> <li>Previous Grant Amount: \$1,5000,000.00</li> <li>Concurrences:</li> <li>The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.</li> <li>Summary: An additional one-time payment , not exceeding \$250,000.00, may be made by the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services, to the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services cost incurred to replace the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services cost incurrent to replace the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services cost incurrent to replace the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services cost incurrent to replace the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services cost incurrent to replace the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services cost incurrent to replace the Clerk of the Circuit Court for the reimbursement of software, hardware, and professional services cost incurrent to replace the Clerk of the Circuit Court for th</li></ul>				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	IRIS Y. MARTINEZ, Clerk of the Circuit Court				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By			Ac	tion Result

approve

Board of Commissioners

Pass